PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|--------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyor's Name and Receiving Party's Name previously recorded on Reel 019517 Frame 0895, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment. | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | Ν | lame | Execution Date | |
| Reinhard Schoeniger | | | | 04/17/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: Italia Stampi s.r.l. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Via Paolo Bonomi 21/23 | | | | |
| City: | Osimo | | | | |
| | ITALY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60027 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | с. та или порода | |
| Property Type Number | | | | | |
| Patent Number: 797573 | | | 32 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | ALLENGER JANGERMAN ET A | |
| Fax Number. | 9739931 | | | | 797 |
| | | | the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: Email: | 973-285- lfishman | | honymail.com | | 00.052 |
| Correspondent Name: | Irving M. | | 7 | | 3 |
| Address Line 1: 89 Headquarters Plaza | | | | | |
| Address Line Z. Suite 1422, North Tower | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 149.001 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Irving M. Fishman | | |
| Signature: /Irving M. Fishman/ | | | | | |
| Date: | | | 07/23/2013 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Correective-assignment-2013#page1.tif source=Correective-assignment-2013#page2.tif | | | | | |

| , (| D TNO.: 149.001 | |
|---|--|--|
| 07-03 | Patent and Trademark Offi | |
| Tab settings 📥 📥 🔻 🔰 | | |
| To the Director of the United States I 10342 | 2310 the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhard Schoniger U.S. PTO 11/821218 06/21/2007 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: <u>Italia Stampa s.r.1.</u> Address: <u>Via Paolo Bonomi 21/23</u> | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ied) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| S Assignment C Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Osimo State/Prov.: (AN) | |
| C Other | Country: Italy ZiP: 60827 | |
| Execution Date: May 18, 2007 | Additional name(s) & address(6s) C3 Yes 38 No | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date June 21, 2007)6/25/2007 HABBELR1 00000090 11821218)1 FC:5021 40.00 SP | B. Patent No.(s) 11/82/2/8 | |
| Additional number | s 🖸 Yes 251 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6 Tatat a make at malianting a stat astastic investigat | |
| म्स सीन न सीन सीन के प्रिया तथा का सेन सेन के सीन के सीम का सामा साम साम साम का साम के की सीम के दुख्य के दुख्य | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Irving Fishman | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| - | | |
| Name: <u>Irving Fishman</u> Registration No. <u>30,258</u> Address: <u>89 Headquarters Plaza</u> | _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30,258 | | |
| Name: <u>Irving Fishman</u> Registration No. <u>30,258</u> Address: <u>89 Headquarters Plaza</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30,258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30,258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30,258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 4. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30,258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 4. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30.258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30.258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 49.00 8 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9 OT USE THIS SPACE 9 Model and correct and any attached copy is a true cop 9 Model account 9 June 21, 2007 9 June 21, 2007 9 June 21, 2007 9 June 21, 2007 | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30.258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account < | |
| Name: Irving Fishman Registration No. 30.258 Address: 89 Headquarters Plaza Suite 1422, North Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 IS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ID Authorized to be charged to deposit account ID Authorized to be charged to deposit account IS Deposit account number: ID Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount) OT USE THIS SPACE Sume 21, 2007 M. June 21, 2007 Signature June 21, 2007 | |

Ø 002

PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0997 •

| Ø | 0 | 0 | 3 | |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| | | | | |

1

| (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witnes | on s or notarization) | Docket No. 149.001 |
|--|--|--|
| Application Number (if known) | Filing Da | te (if known) |
| Inventor | Residenc | e of Inventor |
| Reinbard Schoniger Schoeniger 04/07/2013 Date Lampa Fabrizio, Administrator, Italia Stamples. <u>4:07:2013 Reinhard Schoniger</u> Date Reinhard Schöniger, Inventor | Via Valcastagno, 6/0 60026 NÜMANA (AN) Italy | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Pla | ace of Business of Assignee |
| Italia Stamps s.r.t. Stampz X, OF 12X3 Date Lampa Fabrizio, Administrator, Italia Stampi s.r.t. <u>H.O.F. 2013 Rein har (Johnani Geb</u> Date Reinhard Schöniger, Inventor | Via Paolo Bonomi 21/23 60027 Osimo (AN) Italy | |
| DEVICE FOR HOLDING SACKS A | ND BAGS OPEN | |
| hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided into | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the al f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | rest in said Invention, said appl | ication disclosing the Inventio |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the al | rest in said Invention, said appl bove-identified Assignee, and wi ONE | ication disclosing the Invention hereas said Assignee is destrout dollars |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided intendent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the al- of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte- continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to preign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; | rest in said Invention, said appl hove-identified Assignee, and wi ONE ion, the receipt whereof is hereby west in said invention, said appl any and all Letters Patent of th and to any and all priority righ of applications for patents or se | ication disclosing the Invention hereas said Assignee is desirou dollars y acknowledged; ication, including any divisions he United States, and countrie ts, Convention rights, and othe curing of patents in the United |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided intend any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the al- f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte- ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to preign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of | rest in said Invention, said appl hove-identified Assignee, and wi ONE ion, the receipt whereof is hereby west in said invention, said appl any and all Letters Patent of th and to any and all priority righ of applications for patents or se United States Patent and Traden | ication disclosing the Invention hereas said Assignee is desirou dollars y acknowledged; ication, including any divisions he United States, and countrie ts, Convention rights, and othe curing of patents in the United |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided intend any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the al- f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration i hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte- continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to preign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the | rest in said Invention, said appl hove-identified Assignee, and wi ONE ion, the receipt whereof is hereby west in said invention, said appli- any and all Letters Patent of t and to any and all priority righ. of applications for patents or se United States Patent and Traden ght, title and interest thereto; future documents, including as: dime present to me in order to | ication disclosing the Invention hereas said Assignee is destrou dollars y acknowledged; ication, including any divisions he United States, and countrie ts, Convention rights, and othe curing of patents in the United nark Office to issue said United nark Office to issue said United signments in favor of Assignee perfect title in said invention |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided intendent of any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the all facquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration in the tereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interestions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to breign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the fates Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right is designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to odifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications | rest in said Invention, said appl hove-identified Assignee, and wi ONE ion, the receipt whereof is hereby west in said invention, said appli- any and all Letters Patent of t and to any and all priority righ. of applications for patents or se United States Patent and Traden ght, title and interest thereto; future documents, including as: dime present to me in order to | ication disclosing the Invention hereas said Assignee is destrou dollars y acknowledged; ication, including any divisions he United States, and countrie ts, Convention rights, and othe curing of patents in the United nark Office to issue said United nark Office to issue said United signments in favor of Assignee perfect title in said invention |

PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0998

| Assignment of Rights in Inventie (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witnes: | | Docket No. 149.001 |
|--|--|----------------------------------|
| Inventor | Residence | e of Inventor |
| Reinhard Schoniger Scholer Jer U/07/2013 Date Lampa Fabrizio, Administrator, Italia Stampi s.r.l. <u>4.07/2013 Reinhard Schoniger, Invegtor</u> | Via Valcastagno, 6/0 60026 NUMANA (AN) Italy | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Piz | ce of Business of Assignee |
| Italia Stamps s.r.l. Stormp i Date Lampa Fabricle, Administration, Italia Stampi s.r.l. 4.07.1013 Rein hasel Moin Ger- Date Reinhard Schöniger, Inventor And I further agree to sign and property execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afo and prepare at its own expense. | said application for patent, and | or, for obtaining any reissue or |
| Executed this day of , in at 18. Mai | the year 2007 <u>Reising aschool</u> | Chan ann |

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02C/REVO1

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

,